3.4 Project Labor Agreement (PLA) for State Construction Projects 
Administrative Directive No. 24-01 (Directive), dated February 16, 2024, mandates all executive 
branch agencies to adhere to the terms of the PLA for all construction projects with award 
amounts in excess of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000). Comptrollers 
Memorandum No. 2024-20, Guidelines - Project Labor Agreements (PLA) for State Construction 
Projects, dated July 26, 2024, provided Guidelines for Implementing Administrative Directive No. 
24-01 relating to Use of Project Labor Agreements for State Construction Projects, Issued by the

[...]

X 25 = 5 5 

6.2 Evaluation Criteria 
Proposals will be evaluated on the following four (4) criterion. Each criterion will be scored based 
on the scoring scale listed in Section 6.1. A responsive and responsible Offeror may receive a 
total possible score of one hundred thirty-five (135) points. 

If there are any changes in key personnel and/or staffing after an Offeror’s proposal is selected 
for the Priority-List, and prior to award of the contract, the Offeror shall notify ADC immediately. 
ADC may choose to reevaluate the Offeror’s Proposal, which may result in its removal from the